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Summary

Title: Moran Glad Collection

Bulk Dates: 1725-1990

Accession Number: 2015-04

Creator: Dorothy Joan (Moran) Glad (1933-2013)
Extent: 16 file folders

Language: English

Abstract:

The Moran Glad collection contains family group sheets, correspondence, biographical
sketches, research notes, and copies of documents gathered from a variety of sources.
Several of the files contain family photos. The research follows the lines of Dorothy Moran
Glad and her husband Vern O. Glad. The Moran research stretches back from Oregon,
Minnesota, and Kentucky to Ireland. The Glad line goes back from Oregon to Sweden. Other
prominent surnames include Bright, DeShirley, Myers, Haugen, and Endru.

Administrative Information

Provenance: The collection of Dorothy Moran Glad was acquired by the Genealogical
Forum of Oregon in 2015.

Retention and Access: Scanned images of the collection are currently retained by the GFO
Manuscripts Committee in three separate digital storage locations and can be accessed at
the GFO library or by contacting manuscripts@gfo.org.

Processing History: Processing and description of the Moran Glad Collection was
completed in the summer of 2016.

Copyright Status: The status of copyright in the unpublished writings and genealogical
research papers of Dorothy Moran Glad is governed by the Copyright Law of the United
States {Title 17, U.S.C.}

Biographical Note

Dorothy Joan Moran was born on 11 December 1933 in Rushford, Fillmore County,
Minnesota. Her parents were Henry and Mable (Haugen) Moran. During World War II,
Dorothy’s family moved to Portland, Multnomah County, Oregon, and lived on Willamette
Boulevard. She attended Sitton Elementary School and Roosevelt High School. Dorothy
married Vern Owen Glad on 11 November 1953.
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Dorothy and Vern Glad lived in various places around the Portland area, settling in Linton
where they raised their three children. Dorothy worked for Meier & Frank Company for
more than ten years before leaving to work for her brother at Harvey’s Flowers in Hillsdale.
After Harvey retired and sold the flower shop, she worked for Camas Flowers in Camas,
Clark County, Washington. In 1985, Dorothy and Vern retired to their beach house in
Seaside, Clatsop County, Oregon. Vern died in 1994. Dorothy remained in Seaside until
2005 when she moved back to Portland.

Dorothy enjoyed floristry, crosswords, folk music, puzzles, and history. She took pleasure
in traveling and visited Ireland, Rome, and Italy. She had a passion for genealogy and was a
member of the Genealogical Forum of Oregon. She traced her family’s roots back to Ireland
and recertified the Moran family crest; this was one of her greatest accomplishments.

Dorothy died on 4 October 2013. One of her last wishes was that all her genealogy work be
donated to Genealogical Forum of Oregon.

Finding Aid
File Description Surnames Locations  Dates Pages
1 Family group sheets, photos of Webster, Lowe, Illinois, 1725-1972 17
Myers and Glad families, pages Myers, Glad, Sweden,
copied from Glad Family Bible, Jonasdotter, Wisconsin
biographical sketch of Jonas Nelson
Nelson
2 “A Survivor - The World War  Moran Minnesota 1918-1984 56
I Story of Maurice Harvey
Moran” by J. Moran
3 “Our Moran Family from Moran, Rice, Ireland 1653-1988 21
Offaly” compiled by Edward Gorman
Moran
4 Correspondence, copy of Bright, Phillips, Kentucky, 1846-1988 15
pages from the Bright Family = Bowles, Wright, = Minnesota,
Bible, family group sheet Moran, Haugen
5 Family group sheets; family Moran, Chilson, = Kentucky, 1725-1977 118
photos for Glad, Bowman, Endru, Glad, Minnesota,
DeShirley, Myers; Gorder, Haugen, Oregon,
correspondence from Annie Bowman, Sweden
Moran; pedigree charts DeShirley,
Myers,
Jonasdotter
6 Moran family tour of Ireland Moran, Garrett Ireland, 1826-1993 9
information, correspondence, Kentucky

pedigree chart



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

“Vern Owen Glad’s Life Story”
including pedigree charts

Research notes from family
records, census and other
sources, correspondence,
biographical sketches of the
Moran family

Correspondence, “Life Story”
submitted by Thelma Moran

Correspondence, research
notes from obituaries, family
group sheets

Correspondence, research
notes and copies of deeds,
probate, local histories and
other sources, family group
sheets

Research notes

Correspondence, research
notes and copies of land,
probate, pension, census and
other records, family group
sheets

Family group sheets from the
record book of Dorothy Moran
Glad

Family group sheets from the
record book of Vern O. Glad

Loose Photos - a few labeled
and dated

Glad, DeShirley,
Myers, Bowman

Moran, Bright,
Wright, Cox,
Phillips

Moran, Haugen

Moran, Gorder,
Spurling,
Haugen, Scott,
Myers

Moran, Rice,
Gorman

Webster, Garcia

Moran, Curry,
Rice, Gorman,
Hulse, Glad,
Gardner, Gorder

Glad, DeShirley,
Myers, Bowman

Nickols, Haugen

Oregon,
Illinois, New
York,
Sweden

Kentucky

Minnesota,
Kentucky,
Norway
Kentucky,
Virginia,
England,
Minnesota

North
Carolina,
Tennessee,
Kentucky,
Maryland,
Ireland

Kentucky,
California

Maryland,
North
Carolina,
Kentucky,
Ireland,
Arkansas,
Minnesota

Sweden,
Nebraska,
[llinois,
Oregon

1612-1993

1819-1991

1891-1990

1757-1980

1724-1990

1810-1997

1692--
1990

1732-1994

126

26

11

31

66

164

108

16
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Loose papers including
pedigree charts,
correspondence, photos,
research notes, funeral notices

Loose photos, scrapbook of
Dorothy Moran

Holman, Glad,
Moran, Bright,
Coyle

Moran, Glad,
DeShirley

Missouri, 1702-2008
Washington,

Oregon,

Kentucky,

Indiana,

Minnesota

Wyoming, 1918-1955
Oregon

52

78



